FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Centerbridge Capital Partners SBS, L.P.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

> > 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ion 1(b).	ide. See		Fil	ed pur	suant to	Section	on 16(a	a) of the	Secu	ırities Exchan	ge Act o	f 1934			liouis	per response.	0.
					or	Sectio	n 30(h)	of the	Investr	nent (Company Act							
1		${\sf Reporting\ Person}^*$			Iъ						g Symbol						g Person(s) to I	ssuer
CENTERBRIDGE CAPITAL PARTNERS				<u>B</u>	BankUnited, Inc. [BKU]							(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner						
<u>L P</u>																er (give title		(specify
-					3.	Date of	Earlie	st Trar	saction	(Mon	th/Day/Year)				belo	•	below	')
(Last) (First) (Middle)			03	03/13/2013									See Foot	notes 2, 3				
	K AVENU	E																
12TH FL	LOOR				1	If Amor	ndment	Date	of Orig	inal Ei	led (Month/Da	w/Voar)		6 Indiv	idual c	or loint/Group	Filing (Check	\nnlicahle
(Ctus st)					- 4.	II AIIICI	iumem	, Dale	or Ong	iliai Fi	ieu (ivioriui/Da	iy/ rear)		Line)	riuuai c	л зопп/Отоир	Filling (Check)	чрикавіе
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	v ·	10152													•	Reporting Per	
			10152		_									X	Pers		e than One Rep	orung
(City) (State) (Zip)																		
(0.13)																		
		Tab	le I - N	lon-Deri	vativ	e Sec	uritie	es Ac	quire	d, D	isposed o	f, or E	enefic	ially	Own	ed		
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transac	tion		eemed		3. Transa	ction	4. Securities			15)	5. Am Secu	ount of	6. Ownership Form: Direct	7. Nature
				(Month/Da	y/Year)	if any			Code (Instr. 8)		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			. •,	Beneficially Owned Following		(D) or Indirect	Beneficia Ownersh
						(unbuyi	·cui				(A) or	Т		Repo		(1) (1115011.4)	(Instr. 4)
									Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		(Instr	. 3 and 4)		
Common	Stock			03/13/2	2013				S		3,770,000	D	\$24.	745 ⁽¹⁾	6,	997,704	D ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
		T:	hla II	- Deriva	tivo 9	Secui	ritias	Δοαι	iired	Die	posed of,	or Rei	eficia	lly O	wned			
		16	abic ii								convertib				WIICU			
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. De	emed	4.		5. Nu	ımber	6. Dat	e Exe	rcisable and	7. Title	and	8. Pi	rice of	9. Number o	f 10.	11. Natu
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	se (Month/Day/Year)	Execui if any	tion Date,		action (Instr.	of Deriv	ative		ation [:h/Day		Amoun Securit		Deri Sec	vative urity	derivative Securities	Ownership Form:	of Indire Benefici
(Instr. 3)					8)		Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed				·	Underly Derivat		(Inst	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownersh (Instr. 4)
												Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		-		Following Reported	(I) (Instr. 4)	(
						of (i)				410 4)				Transaction((s)	
							(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)									(111311. 4)		
													Amount	7				
													or Number					
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	of Shares					
1 Name ar	nd Addross of	Reporting Person*			J	' 										1		
1		GE CAPITAL	DΔR	TNFRS	ΙD													
CEITI	ПОПП	SE CHITITE	11111	TIVEICO														
(Last)		(First)	(1)	/liddle)														
' '	K AVENU		(1.	madic)														
12TH FL		<u> </u>																
1211111	JOOK					_												
(Street)						_												
NEW YO	ORK	NY	10	0152														
						— I												
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)														
1 Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*				\neg												
1		GE CAPITAL	PAR	TNERS														
	EGIC L			TIVEITO														
		<u>-</u>				[
(Last)		(First)	(N	/liddle)														
' '	K AVENU		(,,	· - /														
12TH FL		_																
1211111						[
(Street)																		
NEW YO	ORK	NY	10	0152														
,						_												
(City)		(State)	(Z	Zip)														

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
375 PARK AVENU 12TH FLOOR	E	
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o		
(Last) 375 PARK AVENU 12TH FLOOR	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o	-	
(Last) 375 PARK AVENU 12TH FLOOR	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Last) 375 PARK AVENU 12TH FLOOR	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o <u>Centerbridge As</u>	· -	
(Last) 375 PARK AVENU	(First) E, 12TH FLOOR	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address o Centerbridge G	f Reporting Person* P Investors, LLC	
(Last) 375 PARK AVENU	(First) E, 12TH FLOOR	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o Gallogly Mark	-	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O CENTERB	RIDGE PARTNE	RS, L.P.					
375 PARK AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR							
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10152					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
Aronson Jeffi	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O CENTERB	RIDGE PARTNE	RS, L.P.					
375 PARK AVE	NUE, 12TH FLC	OR					
(Street)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10152					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This amount represents the \$25.25 offering price per share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock"), of BankUnited, Inc. less the underwriting discount of \$0.505 per share of Common Stock.
- 2. The shares of Common Stock to which this Form 4 relates are directly owned as follows: (i) 5,967,703 shares of Common Stock directly owned by Centerbridge Capital Partners, L.P.; (ii) 220,442 shares of Common Stock directly owned by Centerbridge Capital Partners Strategic, L.P.; (iii) 9,822 shares of Common Stock directly owned by Centerbridge Capital Partners SBS, L.P.; (iv) 379,875 shares of Common Stock directly owned by CB BU Investors, L.L.C.; (v) 219,927 shares of Common Stock directly owned by CB BU Investors II, L.L.C.; and (vi) 199,935 shares of Common Stock directly owned by CB BU Investors III, L.L.C. (collectively, the "Centerbridge Funds").
- 3. Centerbridge Associates, L.P. is the general partner of each of the Centerbridge Funds. Centerbridge GP Investors, LLC is the general partner of Centerbridge Associates, L.P. Mark Gallogly and Jeffrey Aronson are the managing members of Centerbridge GP Investors, LLC Mark Gallogly and Jeffrey Aronson each disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by the Centerbridge Funds.

Centerbridge Capital Partners,	
L.P., By: Centerbridge	
Associates, L.P., its general	
partner By: Centerbridge GP	03/15/2013
Investors, LLC, its general	
partner, By: /s/ Susanne V.	
Clark, Authorized Signatory	
Centerbridge Capital Partners	
Strategic, L.P., By:	
Centerbridge Associates, L.P.,	
its general partner, By:	
Centerbridge GP Investors,	03/15/2013
LLC, its general partner, By:	
/s/ Susanne V. Clark,	
Authorized Signatory	
Centerbridge Capital Partners	
SBS, L.P., By: Centerbridge	
Associates, L.P., its general	
partner, By: Centerbridge GP	03/15/2013
Investors, LLC, its general	03/13/2013
partner, By: /s/ Susanne V.	
Clark, Authorized Signatory	
CB BU Investors, L.L.C., By:	
Centerbridge Associates, L.P.,	
<u>its general partner, By:</u> <u>Centerbridge GP Investors,</u>	03/15/2013
LLC, its general partner, By:	03/13/2013
/s/ Susanne V. Clark,	
Authorized Signatory	
CB BU Investors II, L.L.C.,	
By: Centerbridge Associates,	
L.P., its general partner, By:	02/15/2012
Centerbridge GP Investors,	03/15/2013
LLC, its general partner, By: /s/ Susanne V. Clark,	
<u>Authorized Signatory</u>	
CB BU Investors III, L.L.C.,	
By: Centerbridge Associates,	
L.P., its general partner, By:	
Centerbridge GP Investors,	03/15/2013
LLC, its general partner, By:	
/s/ Susanne V. Clark,	
<u>Authorized Signatory</u>	
Centerbridge Associates, L.P.,	03/15/2013

By: Centerbridge GP Investors, LLC, its general partner, By: /s/ Susanne V. Clark, **Authorized Signatory**

Centerbridge GP Investors,

LLC, By: /s/ Susanne V. Clark, 03/15/2013

Authorized Signatory

Mark T. Gallogly, /s/ Mark T. Gallogly

03/15/2013

Jeffrey H. Aronson, /s/ Jeffrey H. Aronson

03/15/2013

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.